

# TOZI

RESTAURANT & BAR

AMSTERDAM

## RAW

Tuna tartare, stracciatella cheese, blood orange vinaigrette, black pergamena bread	17
Black Angus tartare, truffle mayonnaise, quail eggs, Parmesan (GF)	16
Sea bream carpaccio, salty fingers, cucumber, kumquat, lemon dressing (GF)	16

## FRITTI

Zucchini fritti (V)	8
Calamari fritti, lemon mayonnaise	12
Soft shell crab, spicy mayonnaise	14

## COUNTER

Homemade focaccia (V)	8
Pumpkin 5 ways (V)	11
Burrata, cherry tomatoes, tomato jus, basil (V) (GF)	18
Wild mushroom, endive, quail eggs, Parmesan & black truffle salad (V) (GF)	14
Baby cuttlefish, spinach, black ink sauce (GF)	14
Selection of Italian cured meats	22
Selection of Italian cheese	16
Prosciutto Parma Ham aged 24 months (GF) (100g)	21

## PASTA & SOUPS

Buffalo ricotta ravioli, fresh truffle (V)	15/25
Paccheri Verrigni, crab, cherry tomatoes, garlic, chili 80/150gr	18/38
Maccheroncini pasta, braised oxtail, celery, Parmesan, dark cacao 80/150gr	13/24
Mushroom soup, Parmesan foam, salty croissant (V)	10

## GRILLED & BAKED CICCETTI

Aubergine Parmigiana style (V)	13
Scallops, bimi, 'nduja sauce, herb oil (GF)	14
Guinea fowl, mashed sweet potatoes, truffle jus (GF)	17
Cod fish Roman style (GF)	18
Braised lamb shoulder, carrots, coffee jus (GF)	17

## LARGE TO SHARE

Black Angus bavette, roasted potatoes, garlic herb oil (GF)	50
Tonnarelli (220g) 'Cacio e Pepe' (V) <i>add truffle +7</i>	44
Pan-fried Sole, lemon butter parsley sauce	55

## SIDES

Roasted potatoes, herb oil (V) (GF)	6
Green salad (V) (GF)	6
Bimi, chili, garlic (V) (GF)	9
Baby spinach, shaved Parmesan, lemon dressing (V) (GF)	7

V = Vegetarian  
GF = Gluten Free  
VG = Vegan

*TOZI meaning "a group of friends" in Venetian slang, is a cicchetti (Italian small plates) concept designed to be shared. With emphasis on high quality, seasonal ingredients, enjoy an authentic taste of Italy inspired by the Venetian casual dining tradition, alongside signature cocktails and wines.*

**Share your TOZI experience**  
**@toziamsterdam #TOZIllovers toziamsterdam.com**

*If you suffer from any allergies or food intolerances & wish to find out more about the ingredients we use, please inform your server of a member of staff.*